

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 16-287 Name: Central Coast Health Connect Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 8/25/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: a. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to execute a Health Information

Exchange Provider Participation Agreement (Monterey County Provider Participants) ("Participation Agreement") with Central Coast Health Connect, LLC (CCHC), for participation in the county's Health

Information Exchange (HIE) for the period of September 15, 2016 through June 30, 2018;

b. Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3) future amendments to the Participation Agreement where the total amendments do not significantly alter the

scope of work, and

c. Authorize use of CCHC's Attestation Form, pursuant to which each health care provider accessing the HIE at the Health Department or Natividad Medical Center shall attest compliance with the terms

and conditions of the Participation Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. CCHC-HD Participation Agr 2016 - Pre BOS, 3. CCHC Provider Participant

Attestation Form, 4. Completed Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	